RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 278543

ADOPTED ON SEP 0 9 1991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE STORM DRAIN BETWEEN ALBATROSS STREET AND FRONT STREET, on file in the office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on SEP 09 1991, and bearing official Document No. W.O.119590, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE STORM DRAIN BETWEEN ALBATROSS STREET AND FRONT STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to establish CIP 11-297.0, CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE STORM DRAIN BETWEEN ALBATROSS STREET AND FRONT STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$100,000.00 from CIP 58-004.0, ANNUAL ALLOCATION - MISCELLANEOUS REQUIREMENTS - CITY STREETS, TransNet Fund (PROPA) 30300, to CIP 11-297.0, UNIVERSITY AVENUE STORM DRAIN BETWEEN ALBATROSS STREET AND FRONT STREET, and authorizing the expenditure, not to exceed \$100,000.00 from CIP 11-297.0, UNIVERSITY AVENUE STORM DRAIN BETWEEN ALBATROSS STREET AND FRONT STREET, for the purpose of executing this contract and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess monies, if any, in CIP 11-297.0.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Deputy Ofty Atto

August 20, 1991

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mab

Bid No.: K2596/92 A.C. No.: 9200109

R-92-285

## The City of San Diego

Kas96/92

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED			C 9200109
	T T T	ed ed v	CEDTI	(EV db=4		<b></b>	ad fan Aba	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		- f
forth in and is c	the fo	oregoin	g resoluí	tion is av	tne mone vailable in	y require the Trea	sury, or is	anticipate	of funds d to com	s for the purpose set he into the Treasury,
Amount \$ _100,000.00 Fund Fund 30244										
Pur	pose_	Autho	rizing t	transfe	r of funds	s from (	CIP 58004	O to CIP	112970 a	and expenditure of
fu	nds f	or con	structio	on of U	niversity	Avenue	Storm Dra	ain betwee	eya Albat	tross St. and
Fr	ont S	treet.		·			DIAL	10 1	400	ln_
Date August 9, 19.91 By: WOULD AUDITOR AND COMPTRO										LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA										
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
11			30244	107	4279_	580040		30300		\$100,000.00
	$\vdash$						<del></del> -			,
4										
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$100,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	
agreem										d by the contract or iolation of any of the
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the										
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the										
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the										
										her with the moneys
anticipa	atea to	o come	into the	1 reasur	y, to the cr	realt of sa	aid approp	oriation, ai	e otnerv	vise unencumbered.
Not to	Excee	d \$				<del></del>				
Vendor	·									
Purpos	e			<del></del>	~					
•										
D-4-	•		1	Λ		D				
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING			,	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						<u> </u>	l 	<u> </u>	ļ	
				<u> </u>						
									1101:5:=	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)								AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE
L 278543 SEP 0 9 1391										AC_ 9200109

SEP 0 9 1991 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... by the following vote: **Council Members** Not Present Ineligible Yeas Nays **Abbe Wolfsheimer** Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Tom Behr J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty **Bob** Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

For.

Aug 20 8 56 AM'91

en egite ji albited Abgali ko sa varazilisi sia sa bayah erre yan ca isin ci isini libili bili sa sa san ilibili ada ka bayah ka sa san ada sa

nt 1110 0 17, 3157-1 . •

.